
Seedning DM 2023 

singel 

Ö 

1. Mats Lindström   NOR  

1. Magnus Sandberg   NOR 

3. Kalle Tarén,    KLX 

3. Niklas Lindström   SUN 

D 

1. Britta Westergaard   LUL 

1. Majlis Israelsson   NOR 

3. Jennifer Andersson-Persson SUN 

3. Gun-Britt Jansson   SKL 

5. Inger Olsén    NOR 

5. Lena Hasmats   SKÖ 

5. Frida Lundbäck   BOD 

5. Fanny Lindbäck   KLX 

V-55 

1. Dan Backman   NJV 

1. Kjell Karp    NOR 

3. Mats Hult    ÖBK 

V-65 

1. Lars Nordin    SKL 

1. Christer Jansson   BOD 

3. Benny Martinsson   BOD 

3. Carl-Erik Persson   SKÖ 

5. Ole Jansson    SKL 

5. Jorma Eskelinen   NJV 

5. Anders Nyström   BOD 

5. Kenth Staaf    JAM 

V-75 

1. Lennart Johansson   SKL 

1. Tore Pettersson   SKL 

3. Tomas Holmin   SKÖ 

3. Rune Utterström   LUL 

5. Bernt Johansson   BOD 

5. Sigvard Nordgren   BOD 

5. Jan-Olof Holmström  LUL 

5. Bengt Bergqvist   NJV 

 



dubbel 

Ö 

1. Mats Lindström/Fredrik Nyberg  NOR 

1. Staffan Karp/Mikael Rännar  NOR 

3. Kjell Karp/Magnus Sandberg  NOR 

D 

1. Majlis Israelsson/Anna-Lena Olsson NOR 

1. Gun-Britt Jansson/Åsa Nordin  SKL 

3. Anett Martinsson/Linda Åström  BOD 

3. Fanny Lindbäck/Ann-Sofie Tarén  KLX 

V-55 

1. Christer Jansson/Mats Lindgren  BOD 

1. Per Aronsson/Kent Olsson   BOD 

3. Benny Martinsson/Anders Nyström BOD 

V-65 

1. Ole Jansson/Lars Nordin   SKL 

1. Lars Karlsson/Carl-Erik Persson  SKÖ 

3. Berth Ganestig/Rolf Lindgren  BOD 

3. Rune Dahl/Tore Pettersson   SKL 

5. Benny Isaksson/Jan Johansson  BOD 

5. Karl-Olof Pålsson/Kenth Staaf  JAM 

5. Britta och Rolf Westergaard  LUL 

5. Bengt Bergqvist/Jorma Eskelinen  NJV 

V-75 

1. Bernt Johansson/Sigvard Nordgren BOD 

1. Lars Gustafsson/Lennart Johansson SKL 

3. Anita och Rune Utterström   LUL 

3. Jan-Olof Holmström/Sven Nilsson LUL 

 



mxd 

Ö 

1. Inger Olsén/Magnus Sandberg   NOR 

1. Anna-Lena Olsson/Mats Lindström  NOR 

3. Ann-Sofie Tarén/Kalle Tarén   KLX 

V-55 

1. Åsa Nordin/Lars Nordin    SKL 

1. Heléne Rosenholm/Håkan Jonsson  SUN 

V-65 

1. Anett Martinsson/Benny Martinsson  BOD 

1. Cerstin Pettersson/Tore Pettersson   SKL 

3. Gun-Britt Jansson/Ole Jansson   SKL 

3. Eva Larsson/Christer Jansson   BOD 

5. Britta Westergaard/Rolf Westergaard  LUL 

5. Åse Nyström/Anders Nyström   BOD 

5. Britt-Inger Novemyr/Carl-Erik Persson  SKÖ 

5. Majlis Israelsson/Kjell Karp   NOR 

V-75 

1. Margaretha Holmström/Jan-Olof Holmström   LUL 

1. Anita Utterström/Rune Utterström   LUL 

3. Gun-Gerd Karlsson/Martin Karlsson  GBC 

3. Lena Nilsson/Sven Nilsson   LUL 

5. Barbro Lindqvist/ Assar Lindqvist   LUL 

5. Sonja Oscarsson/Eric Oscarsson   GBC 

5. Britt-Louise Andersson/Sven Sundgren  LUL 

5. Märta Westman/Sigvard Nordgren  BOD 

 



trippel 

Ö 

1. Staffan Karp/Mats Lindström/Mikael Rännar  NOR 

1. Håkan Jonsson/Niklas Lindström/Patrik Lindström SUN 

3. Fredrik Blombäck/Kalle Tarén/Peter Walllström  KLX 

D 

1. Lena Hasmats/Britt-Inger Novemyr/Maj-Lis Olsson SKÖ 

1. Maria Andersson/Gun-Britt Jansson/Åsa Nordin  SKL 

3. Anett Martinsson/Åse Nyström/Linda Åström  BOD 

V-65 

1. Berth Ganestig/Benny Martinsson/Anders Nyström  BOD 

1. Christer Jansson/Mats Lindgren/Rolf Lindgren  BOD 

3. Rune Dahl/Ole Jansson/Lars Nordin   SKL 

3. Tomas Holmin/Lars Karlsson/Carl-Erik Persson  SKÖ 

5. Bernt Johansson/Eva Johansson/Sigvard Nordgren BOD 

5. Ulla-Britt Persson/Britta Westergaard/Rolf Westergaard LUL 

5. Majlis Israelsson/Kjell Karp/Anna-Lena Olsson  NOR 

5. Bengt Bergqvist/Bertil Danielsson/Monika Leman NJV 

V-75 

1. Tommy Baudin/Anita Utterström/Rune Utterström LUL 

1. Lars Gustafsson/Lennart Johansson/Tore Pettersson SKL 

3. Jan-Olof Holmström/Lena Nilsson/Sven Nilsson  LUL 

 


